Wine Cellar
Adjustable Shelf

////////////////

A

"\\
o

Wine Cellar

Part Number Part Description
PB960088 Wine Rack Assembly
PC980001 Wine Rack Slide - Right
PD920155 Screw, 8 X 2 Flat Head
PD940103 Spacer - Wine Rack
PK900030 Cabinet Slide - Right
PC940018 Pop Rivet
PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Hd Serrated
PB960086 Wood Front
PD920140 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Flat Head
PK900029 Cabinet Slide - Left
PD940078 Spacer - Wine Rack Slide
PC980002 Wine Rack Slide - Left

ey e P (e e R K E ES IS DS

©2009 Viking Commercial Division



Wine Cellar
Standard Shelf

[}

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description

1 [PM910289 Wine Rack Assembly
2 |PC980001 Wine Rack Slide - Right
3 [PK900030 Cabinet Slide - Right
4 |PD940103 Spacer - Wine Rack
5 |PD920155 Screw, 8 X 2 Flat Head
6 |PC940018 Pop Rivet
7 |PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Hd Serrated
8 |PB960086 Wood Front
9 |PD920140 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Flat Head
10 |PD940078 Spacer - Wine Rack Slide
11 |PK900029 Cabinet Slide - Left
12 [PC980002 Wine Rack Slide - Left

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

71




Wine Cellar
Bottom Section Shelf

®

3
7 ) o) P! 22 D %
[ oo 3 ()
i
o © o o o °
I

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description

1 |PK900029 Cabinet Slide - Left
2 |PC980002 Wine Rack Slide - Left
3 |PM910289 Wine Rack Assembly
4 |PC980001 Wine Rack Slide - Right
5 [PK900030 Cabinet Slide - Right
6 |PD940103 Spacer - Wine Rack
7 |PC940018 Pop Rivet
8 |PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Hd Serrated
9 |PB960087 Wood Front
10 |PD920155 Screw, 8 X 2 Flat Head
11 |PD920140 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Flat Head

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

72



Wine Cellar
Shelving

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description

1 |G5098397 Adjustable Wine Rack
2 [G3298395 Top / Mid Wine Rack
3 [G3298396 Bottom Wine Rack
4 |PE940181 Mullion Shelf Assembly
5 [C9098304BK [Mullion Brace
6 |PE950116 Aura Light Assembly
7 [B1098316 Lamp Clip
8 |PD920147 Screw, 6 X 1/2 Hilo
9 |M027516 Aluminum Tape
10 |PB920161 Drain Tube
# |PD930105 Ear Clamp

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

73



Wine Cellar

Interior

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description
1 |K2099257 Side Spacer Evap Cover - Top Left
2 |PB920161 Drain Tube
3 |K2097591 Evaporator Fan Cover
4 |K2097596 Top Evaporator Cover
5 110855402 Evaporator Fan
6 |PE970334 Evaporator Fan Motor
7 |K2098097 Evaporator Baffle
8 |M0238859 Screw, 8 X 3/4 Hex Washer Hd
9 |PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Hd
10 |K2099256 Side Spacer Evap Cover - Top Right
11 |PK930088 Evaporator Drain Shield
12 |K2098019 Side Spacer Evap Cover - Middle / Bottom Right
13 |K2097593 Evaporator Cover - Middle / Bottom
14 |K2098090 Side Spacer Evap Cover - Bottom / Middle Left
PE970427 Cabinet Harness
PE970333 Wiring Harness

©2009 Viking Commercial Division




Wine Cellar

Exterior

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description
1 [B2098011 Side Trim - RH
2 [G3297500 Complete Grille Assembly (LH)
G3297501 Complete Grille Assembly (RH)
3 [B2097509 Grille Trim
4 |B2098350 Side Trim - LH
5 [PC920189 Striker Plate
6 |M0210458 Screw, 8 X 5/8 Wfr Hd SMS
7 |K2098044 Grille Standoff - RH
8 [C9098048BK ([Base Girille - LH
C9098042BK [Base Girille - RH
9 40370P01 Nylon Flat Washer
10 |M0210443 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Wir
11 [C9098045BK |Grille Switch Mount - LH
C9098046BK |[Grille Switch Mount - RH
12 [PE950118 SPDT Switch
13 |C9098047BK |Top Base Grille - LH
C9098041BK |Top Base Grille - RH
14 |K2098096 Grille Standoff - LH
# |G3298040 Complete Toe Grille Assembly - LH
Includes items #8, #9, #10, #13
G3298049 Complete Toe Grille Assembly - RH

Includes items #8, #9, #10, #13

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

g

©




Wine Cellar

Upper Cover
Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description
1 |K2099460 MC Side - Left
2 |PB070346 Foam Insulation
3 |PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Hd Serrated
4 |K2099930 MC Top
5 |PB070348 Foam Insulation
6 [K2099459 MC Side - Right
7 |K2099932 MC Back
8 [PC040010 Pop Rivet
9 |K20912569 |Grille Support Bracket - RH
10 [M0211016 Screw, 8 X 3/8 Hex Washer Hd
11 |K20911891 Mounting Bracket
12 |B2097508 End Cap - Non Hinge Side
13 |B2097503 Middle Louver
14 [B2097504 Bottom Louver
15 |B2097506 End Cap - Hinge Side 3
16 |B2097502 Top Louver
17 |B2097510 Louver Bracket y
18 |PC920131 Hinge Assembly - LH
PC920130 Hinge Assembly - RH
19 |000570-000 |[Screw, 1/4 x 1 Hex Washer Hd
20 [M0220417 Screw, 8 X 7/16 IHXP NIBS -
21 |K2098054 Condenser Coil Cover

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

76



Wine Cellar

Evaporator Area

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description

1 |PK930124 Wire Channel

2 |PJ930025 Thermistor

3 |PK930089 Wire Channel

4 |PB920158 Heat Exchanger

Used for all Three Evaps ]

5 |F2098043 Discharge Tube

6 |PK930088 Evaporator Drain Shield

7 |PJ960001 Evaporator
Ve
e

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

N

77



Wine Cellar

Lower Unit Area

Wine Cellar
Part Number Part Description
1 112071201 Drain Loop Clip
2 |F2098327 Serpentine Drain
3 |PM910398 Leveler Module - Right
4 1K2098050 Rail Pan - Right
5 112071301 Drain Pan
6 [K2098051 Rail Pan - Left
7 |PM910399 Leveler Module - Left
8 |M0220417 Screw, 8 X 7/16 IHXP NIBS
9 |PD940094 Bushing
10 |PC920149 Bottom Hinge Bar - LH
PC920166 Bottom Hinge Bar - RH
11 |PC910015 Extension Spring
12 |000570-000 |Screw, 1/4 X 1 Hex Washer Hd
13 |PC920143 Hinge Plate - Left Hinge
PC920142 Hinge Plate - Right Hinge
14 |PC920145 Door Stop Pin
15 |PD940090 Door Level Bushing
16 |[PC920144 Door Shim Plate
17 |PD940091 Door Stop Bushing

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

78



Wine Cellar

Door

Wine Cellar

1 | Part Number Part Description

2 |PB970233 Door Gasket

3 |K2098342 Handle Support Bracket

4 [B2098666 Strike Cover

5 1001400-000 [Lock Assembly with Key

6 [PB970148 Door Seal Gasket
PK930155 Spacer - Non Hinge Side

7 |PK930103 Spacer - Hinge Side

8 [M0210458 Screw, 8 X 5/8 Ph Wir

9 |PD050019 Striker Switch

10 |PD020194 Screw, 8 X 1/2 Hex Washer Serrated
PC920147 Lower Pivot Plate - Left Hinge

11 |PC920146 Lower Pivot Plate - Right Hinge

12 |PD940092 Door Hinge Spacer
PM910272 Door Skin with Lock - Left Hinge

13 |PM910271 Door Skin with Lock - Right Hinge
PE030001 Handle End Cap - SS

14 |PE030001PVD|Handle End Cap - BR

15 [M0204303 Screw, 1/4 X 1/2 IHXS
PK930103 Spacer - Hinge Side

16 |PK930155 Spacer - Non Hinge Side
PE930101 Handle - SS

17 |PE030173PVD|Handle - BR

18 |PD020032 Screw, 8 X 3/8 Ph Wir
PC920132 Upper Pivot Plate - Left Hinge

19 |[PC920133 Upper Pivot Plate - Right Hinge

20 |PD920174 Screw, 10 X 1 6 Lobe Gimblet

21 |PK930099 Spacer - Top / Bottom
PM010595 Clear Door Glass Assembly
G5099007 Logo - Black / Chrome
G5099007BR |Logo - Black / Brass
G32915045 |Complete Clear Glass Door - LH
G32915045BR|Complete Clear Glass Door - LH (Brass)
G32915046 |Complete Clear Glass Door - RH
G32915046BR|Complete Clear Glass Door - RH (Brass)
PM910318 WC DOOR LOCK KEY

©2009 Viking Commercial Division

79



Wine Cellar
Refrigerant Flow

Wine Cellar

Part Number

Part Description

PB920158

Heat Exchanger

PA950079

T Manifold

PJ970001

Fluid Control Valve

PM910519

Compressor and Electricals

PB920159

Drier Assembly

F2098012

PC Loop

F2098043

Discharge Tube

PJ960001

Evaporator Assembly

[{e] Ko o) ] ep] [62] N @S] V) B

F2098327

Serpentine Drain

©2009 Viking Commercial Division




